

SB 360-3
(LC 2388)
4/4/17 (DJ/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 360**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 22, delete “supervising agency” and
2 insert “supervisory authority”.

3 In line 24, delete “a” and insert “certain” and delete “organization” and
4 insert “organizations”.

5 After line 25, insert:

6 “(b) The local supervisory authority may determine whether to participate
7 in the community service exchange program.

8 “(c) The local supervisory authority may determine whether a
9 community-based organization qualifies for the community service exchange
10 program.”.

11 In line 26, delete “(b)” and insert “(d)”.

12 On page 2, line 11, delete “supervising” and insert “supervisory”.

13 In line 12, delete “agency” and insert “authority”.

14 In line 15, delete “super-”.

15 In line 16, delete “vising agency” and insert “supervisory authority”.

16 In line 19, delete “supervising agency’s” and insert “supervisory
17 authority’s”.

18 In line 21, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
19 authority”.

20 In line 22, delete “supervising” and insert “supervisory”.

21 In line 23, delete “agency” and insert “authority”.

1 Delete lines 24 through 28 and insert:

2 “(b) If a person is under the supervision of a community corrections
3 agency, the local supervisory authority shall notify the community cor-
4 rections agency. The community corrections agency or the local supervisory
5 authority shall cause all collection of supervision fees, including but not
6 limited to those ordered pursuant to ORS 423.570, to be ceased.”.

7 In line 29, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
8 authority”.

9 In line 30, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
10 authority”.

11 In line 33, delete “supervising” and insert “supervisory”.

12 In line 34, delete the first “agency” and insert “authority” and delete
13 “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory authority”.

14 In line 36, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
15 authority”.

16 In line 37, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
17 authority”.

18 In line 42, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
19 authority” and delete “or”.

20 In line 43, delete the first “local supervisory authority”.

21 On page 3, line 2, delete “supervising agency” and insert “supervisory
22 authority”.

23 Delete lines 7 through 11 and insert:

24 “(a) The community-based organization shall notify the local supervisory
25 authority and, if applicable, the local supervisory authority shall notify the
26 community corrections agency or other local supervisory authority. Upon
27 notification, the local supervisory authority or the community corrections
28 agency shall resume collection of the supervision fees, including but not
29 limited to those ordered pursuant to ORS 423.570.”.

30 In line 12, delete “supervising agency’s” and insert “supervisory

1 authority's".

2 In line 13, delete "supervising agency" and insert "supervisory
3 authority".

4 In line 15, delete "supervising agency" and insert "supervisory
5 authority".

6
